DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1969.50 Rec:\$35.00

\$2,004.50 Pgs=2

2019-939702 12/16/2019 04:07 PM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE MINDEN

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N.:

1420-33-610-006

File No:

143-2576014 (mk)

R.P.T.T.:

\$1,969.50

When Recorded Mail To: Mail Tax Statements To:

Patrick Cates and Bonnie Cates

4235 Partidge Lane

Washoe Valley, NV 89704

GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Djamchid Jim Bayat, a married man as his sole and separate property

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Patrick Cates and Bonnie Cates, husband and wife as joint tenants with right of survivorship

the real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

LOT 6, IN BLOCK 3, AS SET FORTH ON THE MAP OF MOUNTAIN VIEW ESTATES NO. 2, FILED FOR RECORD OCTOBER 24, 1979, IN BOOK 1079, PAGE 1962, AS DOCUMENT NO. 38123, OFFICIAL RECORDS OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Subject to

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

Date: 12/11/2019

STATE OF

COUNTY OF

mendocino

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Mcenuck Djamehid Jim Bayat Tima Rose as attorney in fact of DJAMCHID JIM BAYAT.

SS.

Notary Public

(My commission expires: June 22, 2001)

KRISTY RASMUSSEN Notary Public – California Mendocino County Commission # 2200206

My Comm. Expires Jun 22, 2021

This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that certain Grant, Bargain Sale Deed dated December 11, 2019 under Escrow No. 143-2576014.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

 Assesso 	r Parcel Numb	er(s)				
a) <u>1420-33</u>	-610-006		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			()
b)		<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\ \
c)	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·			\ \
• •						\ \
F-F-7	Property	1 X X C:		TOD DE	CORDERC ORT	TONAL LICE
	cant Land	· =	ngle Fam. Res.		CORDERS OPT	IUNAL USE
	ondo/Twnhse	···/ = -	4 Plex	Book _	Page:	\rightarrow
	ot. Bldg.	· / 	omm'l/Ind'l	Date of R	Recording:	\
g) Ag	ricultural	h) M	obile Home	Notes:		
i) 🗌 Ot	her	•				
3. a) Total	Value/Sales P	rice of Prop	erty:	\$	505,000.00	
b) Deed	in Lieu of For	eclosure Or	nly (value of pro	perty) (\$	1)
•	sfer Tax Value:		\$505,000.00			
d) Real Property Transfer Tax Due				\$1,969.50		
				-	1,005.50	
4. <u>If Exen</u>	nption Claim	<u>ed:</u>				
the state of the s	and the same of th		375.090, Sectio	` <u> </u>		
b. Expl	ain reason for	exemption:			<u> </u>	
5. Partial I	nterest: Perce	ntage being	transferred:		%	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS						
375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate						
information	and belief, and	1 can be su berein - Fi	ipported by doc urthermore the	umentation parties an	ree that disallo	wance of any
claimed exe	mption, or oth	ner determi	ination of addit	ional tax du	e, may result ir	n a penalty of
10% of the	tax due plus ir	nterest at 1	.% per month.	Pursuant to	NRS 375.030, t	the Buyer and
Seller shall to	e jointly and s	everally lia	ble for any add	Capacity:	COCAP 1/1	/
Signature:				Capacity:	<u> </u>	
	(GRANTOR)	INFORM	ATION		GRANTEE) INF	ORMATION
<u> </u>	(REQUIF	RED)	.,,,,,,	7	(REQUIRED))
Print Name:	Djamchid Jin	n Bayat		Print Name	Patrick Cates : Cates	and Bonnie
Address: 535 White Quartz Drive				Address:	4235 Partidge	Lane
City: Ren			:		shoe Valley	
State: N		Zip: 8	39511			o: 89704
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)						
	First American					
Print Name:		V 20E Cuit	ro 101	File Number	r: <u>143-2576014 ı</u>	mk/ et
Address 1663 US Highway 395, Suite 101 City: Minden State: NV Zip: 89423						
Jiej i mide	AC A DUDI TO E	FOODD TI	TO FORM MANY			